Act. 2002

est Act. 2002 read with nd Guarantors that the Asset Reconstruction I has acquired from the nere is", "As is what is"

Time of Auction	Type of Possession	
2-Aug-23 1:00 am	Physical	

hours before Auction

s shown in Trust inst each property. 00 p.m.

time of inspection ged in view of uation

allable along with the in above, and shall be downloaded from our ubject to the terms and ender Document. The and 9 of the Security

ised Officer Company (India) Ltd.

2002PLC134884. www.arcil.co.in

NORTHERN RAILWAY INVITATION OF TENDERS THROUGH

E-PROCUREMENT SYSTEM

Tender Notice NO. 40/2023-2024 Dated: 04.08.2023 Principal Chief Materials Manager, Northern Railway, New Delhi-110001, for and or behalf of the President of India, Invites e-tenders through e-procurement system fo

S. N.	Tender No.	Brief Description	Qty.	Closing	
01	19230975A	COUPLER SOCKET OUTER CASING ASSEMBLY	120 NOS	S 28.08.23	
02	19230665	KIT FOR DIRECT BRAKE EXHAUST VALVE	172 SET	29.08.23	
03	19230084	MOH KIT FOR SECHERON CONTACTOR TYPE	145 SET	29.08.23	
04	05231503A	KIT AIR CLEANER FOR 1400 HP	886 SET	31.08.23	
05	09232411	CENTRE PIVOT LINER	7847 NOS	31.08.23	
06	08231527	RELAY,NON-AC IMMUNE PLUG IN TYPE, STYLE QNN1	897 NOS	01.09.23	
07	07235087	RETRO-FITMENT OF SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF AUTOMATIC SWING (SWIVELLING) TYPE DOOR LOCKING AND OPENING MECHANISM IN RAJDHANISHATABDI RAKES	23 NOS	04.09.23	
80	77236025	RUNNING CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS TYPES OF METAL LINERS	5000000 NOS/SET	04,09.23	
09	08231528	RELAY,AC IMMUNISED,PLUG IN TYPE, STYLE QSPA1	1516 NOS	05.09.23	
10	77235300	SUPPLY OF HOOK BOLTS	58400 KGS	08.09.23	
11	09232539	NEW DOORWAY STIFFENING CROSS BAR	3947 NOS	11.09.23	
12	09235011	CRF SECTION ITEMS	352 SET	11.09.23	
13	77236024	RUNNING CONTRACT FOR ELASTIC RAIL CLIP	5892800 NOS	11.09.23	
14	07233458	PRIMARY VERTICAL DAMPER FOR LHB COACHES	14533 NOS	11.09.23	

NOTE -1. Vendors may visit the IREPS website i.e. www.ireps.gov.in for details

2. No Manual offer will be entertained

2423/23

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE



YES BANK LIMITED

Regd. & Corporate Office: Yes Bank House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400055. CIN: L65190MH2003PLC143249, E-mail: communications@yesbank.in, Website: www.yesbank.in

Publication of Notice u/s 13 (2) of the SARFAESI Act

y given that the under mentioned borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/ guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) who have defaulted nt of principal and interest of the facilities obtained by them from the Bank and whose facilities account have been on-Performing Assets (NPA). The notice was issued to them under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Re-Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) on their last known addresses en returned un-served and as such they are hereby informed by way of this public notice

unt	Type of	Name of Borrowers,	O/s. As per 13(2) Notice	NPA Date
per	Loan	Co-borrowers, Mortgagors		Notice Date
0860232 No. 0487132 ructuring)	Home Loan	Mr. Vikas Dixit ("Borrower & Mortgagor") Mrs. Sapna Tiwari W/o Mr. Vikas Dixit ("Co-Borrower & Mortgagor")	Rs. 39,20,351.97/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One and Paise Ninety Seven Only) due as on 10.07,2023	13-06-2023

ared asset: Flat No. UGF-3, Upper Ground Floor, M.I.G. Type, Front Side (R.H.S) without roof rights (the in Plot No. Neeti Khand 1/186, covered area measuring 45 Sq. Mtr., Situated in the residential colony Niti puram, Ghaziabad (U.P.) Boundaries: East: Plot No. 217, West: Road 36 ft. wide, North: Plot No. 187,

ower(s)/co-Borrower(s)/guarantor(s)/mortgagor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make anding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken d 60 days under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of SARFAESI Act.

s is to bring to your attention that under Section 13 (8) of the SARFAESI Act, in case our dues together with all nd expenses incurred by us are tendered at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured asset or transferred by us, and no further step shall be taken by us for transfer or sale of that secured asset.

023 ad

Authorised Officer For YES BANK Limited

MOTORCYCLE PARTS MANUFACTURING STATE OF THE ART FACTORY FOR IMMEDIATE SALE

Hema Engineering Hosur Unit - 4 for Sale

 State-of-the-Art Manufacturing Facility • Land Area: 5.65 acres
 Building/Shed: 1.60 lakhs Sq.ft • Equipped with the latest
machinery and equipment • All machinery in working condition
 Can start production in 7 days • Major machinery installed: Press Shop, Machining Shop, Assembly Shop, and Testing facility
• Former supplier to TVS with a turnover of 250 crores

The asset has been bought under NCLT Auction and absolutely free from all liabilities

Contact: Sanjivv Narulaa: 8766336448

COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES CO. LTD. Regd. Off. Competent House, F-14, Connaught Place, New Delhi-01

Ph.: 011-45700000 Email: cs@competent-maruti.com Web.: www.competent-maruti.com CIN: L34102DL1985PLC020668

NOTICE

INFORMATION REGARDING NOTICE OF 38th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING ('AGM') TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE (VC)/OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM); BOOK CLOSURE AND FINAL DIVIDEND

The AGM of the Members of the Company will be held on Monday, the 28th August, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. through VC/OAVM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') and the Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements! Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') read with General Circular Nos.14/2020, 17/2020 and 20/2020 dated 8th April 2020, 13th April 2020 and 5th May 2020, respectively, and other circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA') and SEBI to transact the businesses set forth in the Notice of the Meeting.

I. The Notice of the AGM and Annual Report have been sent to all the Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The aforesaid documents are also be available on the Company's website i.e. www.competet-maruti.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

II. Manner of registering / updating email addresses:

a) Members holding the shares in physical form, who have not registered/updated their email addresses with the Company, are requested to register/update the same by writing to its Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) at admin@skylinerta.com along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name and address of the Member, self attested copy of PAN card and self attested copy of any other document (e.g. Driving License, Voter ID card, Passport etc.) in support as address proof of the Member as registered with the company;

b) Members holding shares in dematerialised form, who have not registered/updated their email addresses, are requested to register/update their email addresses with Depository Participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts.

III. Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting:

a) Members will have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) on the businesses as set forth in the Notice of AGM through electronic voting system (e-voting). The manner of voting remotely ("remote e-voting") by Members holding shares in dematerialised form, physical form and for Members who have not registered their email addresses has been provided in the Notice of AGM which shall also be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.competet-maruti.com

b) The facility for voting through electronic voting system will also be made available at the AGM and Members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting will be able

to vote at AGM.

c) The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the Members through email. Members who do not receive email or whose addresses are not registered with the Company/RTA/Depository Participant(s) may generate login credentials by following instructions given in the Notes to Notice of AGM.

IV. Book Closure for Dividend and payment thereof:

a) The Company has fixed Book Closure from Tuesday, August 22, 2023 to Monday, August 28, 2023 (both days inclusive) for determining entitlement of Members to Dividend for the Financial Year 2022-2023.

b) Subject to approval of Members, Dividend will be paid to the Members on the basis of details of beneficial ownership furnished by the Depositories, as at the close of Monday, August 21, 2023 and in respect of shares held in physical form to those Members whose name appear in the Register of members of the Company as on the close of Monday, August 21, 2023.

c) As per the relevant circulars, payment of dividend shall be made through electronic mode to the Members who have updated their bank accounts details. Dividend Warrants/Demand Drafts will be dispatched to the registered addresses of the Members who have not updated their Bank account details, after normalisation of postal services.

d) Payment of dividend will be subject to deduction of Tax at Source at applicable rates. For more details, please refer to the Notes of Notice of AGM

V. Manner of registering mandate for receiving Dividend:

Members are requested to register/update their complete Bank Details:

a) With their Depository Participants with whom they maintain their demat accounts, if shares are held in dematerialised form by submitting the requisite documents. Details in a form prescribed by your Depository Participant may also be required to be furnished; and

) With the Company (where shares are held in physical mode) at virenr@skylinerta.com with co marked to cs@competet-maruti.com along with a copy of signed request letter mentioning the name of member, folio no., bank details, self-attested copy of PAN card and a cancelled cheque leaf.

Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in particular, instruction for joining AGM, manner of casting vote through remote e-voting or voting at the AGM.

Place: New Delhi Date: 04.08.2023

Ravi Arora Company Secretary

विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली शनिवार, 5 अगस्त 2023

	The same of the		अनुसार राशि	
1	45129420000021	राजेन्द्र पुत्र महावीर सिंह (आवेदक), 2) श्रीमती रजनी पत्नी राजेन्द्र (सह-आवेदक), 3) श्री पंकज पुत्र राजेन्द्र (सह-आवेदक)	त. 18,48,825/- (रुपये अठारह लाख अइतालीस हजार आठ सौ पच्चीस मात्र) तिथि 01.10.2022 तक	रु. ४,००,००८ (रुपये आ लाख मात्र

पूर्वोक्त ऋणी/सह-कर्नदार का ध्यान सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(8) के प्रायधानी की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है, जिसमें कचर वण के साथ-साथ उपरोक्त बकाया देय राशि का भूगतान करके प्रतिभृत सम्पत्ति को विमोचित किया जा सकता है।

पत्राचार का पताः श्री राकेश हमाँ, मी. नंबर 7230070463, ईमेलः rakesh.sharma02@janabank.com, , जना स्माल फाइनेंस बैंक चिर्णन इष्टपू ई.ए., आर्य समाज रोड, करोल बाग, दिल्ली -110005

तथि : 05.08.2023, स्थान : दिल्ली

सार्वजनिक सूचना – परिसंपत्तियों व

वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधि वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनयम, 2002 और प्रतिभूति हिंगीत अचल परिसंपत्तियों को बिकी के लिए ई—नीलामी बिकी सूचना। एतद द्वारा आमें तौर पर जनता को और विशेष रूप से संपत्तियों को बंधक / प्रत्याभूत ऋणदाता को प्रभारित किया गया है, जिसका कब्जा एसेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी (इणि एसेट एसेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी है जो सरफैसी अधिनयम, 2002 के प्रावधानों के तहत भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक में पंत्रात्ती संसाधनों से अधिगृहण किया है और प्रत्याभूत ऋणदाता के अधिकार प्राप्त कर लिए हैं। परिसंपत्तियों को ''जो है जु उल्लेखित अनुसुत्री के अनुसार इसके तहत दिए गए संक्षिप्त विवरणों के अनुसार बेंचा जाएगा:

郊 . सं.	ऋण खाता संख्या/बँक का नाम वित्तीय संस्थान	मूल उधारकर्ता/ सह—उधारकर्ता/ गारंटर का नाम	न्यास का नाम	प्रकार/आकार/ संपत्ति का प्रकार	कुल बकाया देय रूपये में	अग्रिश् जमा (रुप	ह
1	H401HHL0181189 और H401HLT0185581/ बजाज हाऊसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड	गोपाला अय्यर/ रामा अय्यर	आर्सिल – रिटेल पोर्टफोलियो –042 – ई – ट्रस्ट	मूमि : लागू नहीं निर्मित/ फ्लैट : 1055 वर्ग फुट (फ्रीहोल्ड)	रूपये 69,30,451.79/- वि. 03.08.2023	3,10	T.

प्रत्याभूत संपत्ति पता : मकान.सं. २०३९—डी, संपूर्ण भूतल बिना छत अधिकार, अशवली विहार, सैनिक कॉलोनी, एनआईटी

नालामा प्राक्रया स संबंधित महत्वपूर्ण ज				
नीलामी दिनांक	जैसा यहां ऊपर उल्लेखित है	5	ईएमडी जमा	
बोली जमा करने का स्थान और नीलामी का स्थान	इकाई सं 1008, 11वां तल, वेस्ट एँड मॉल, जनकपुरी जिला सेंटर, नई दिल्ली-1110 058	,	ईएमडी सहित — इाफ्ट/आस्टीब से किए जाएंगे	
शाखा इलाके में कोविड की स्थिति के आधार पर बोलियां ऑनलाइन/व्यक्तिगत रूप से जमा की जा सकती हैं ashfaq.patka@arcil.co.in, shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in, vikram.tanwar@arcil.co.in,			नाम जिसके – तैयार किया ज	
नीलामी के लिए वेबसाइट	www.arcil.co.in	8	निरीक्षण का स	
संपर्क व्यक्ति फोन नम्बर के साथ	अशफाक पटका/शैलेश गायक्वाङ/विक्रम तंबर/ 9819415477/9867929121/8860122299		TEST P	
	नीलामी का स्थान शाखा इलाके में कोविड की स्थिति वे जा सकती हैं ashfaq.patka@arcii.co.in, shaile नीलामी के लिए वेबसाइट संपर्क व्यक्ति फोन नम्बर	नीलामी दिनांक जैसा यहां ऊपर उल्लेखित है बोली जमा करने का स्थान और हिलामी का स्थान और जनकपुरी जिला सेंटर, नई दिल्ली—1110 058 शाखा इलाके में कोविड की स्थिति के आधार पर बोलियां ऑनलाइन/व्यक्तिगत रूप से जमा की जा सकती हैं ashfaq.patka@arcil.co.in, shailesh gaikwad@arcil.co.in, vikram tanwar@arcil.co.in, नीलामी के लिए देवसाइट www.arcil.co.in संपर्क व्यक्ति फोन नम्बर अशफाक पटका/शैलेश गायक्वाड/विक्रम तंवर/	नीलामी दिनांक जैसा यहां ऊपर उल्लेखित है 5 बोली जमा करने का स्थान और इकाई सं. 1008, 11वां तल, वेस्ट ऍड मॉल, जनकपुरी जिला सेंटर, नई दिल्ली—1110 058 शाखा इकाके में कोविड की स्थिति के आधार पर बोलियां ऑनलाइन/व्यक्तिगत रूप से जमा की जा सकती हैं ashfaq.palka@arcil.co.in, shailesh gaikwad@arcil.co.in, vikram tanwar@arcil.co.in नीलामी के लिए वेबसाइट www.arcil.co.in संपर्क व्यक्ति फोन नम्बर अशकाक पटका/शैलेश गायक्वाड/विक्रम तंबर/	

* एक बोलीदाता अपनी मर्जी से निर्धारित प्रारूप में आवेदन करके नीलामी में ऑनलाइन मानीदारी की सुविधा का लाम उठा साथ उपलब्ध है। ऑनलाइन बोली कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर होगी जैसा कि ऊपर उठलेखित है, और निविदा दस्तावेज में नि-विस्तृत नियम और शर्ते हमारी वेबसाइट www.arcil.co.in से डाउनलोड की जा सकती है या इसे ऊपर बताए गए आनि कि बिक्री बोली दस्तावेज में बताए गए नियमों और शर्तो के अधीन होगी। बिक्री कड़ाई से इस विज्ञापन में शामिल नियमों और । बिना कोई कारण बताए किसी भी / सभी बोलियों को अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रखता है। इस सुवना को प्रत्यामृत

स्थान : दिल्ली दिनांक : 05.08.2023



एसेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी (इण्डिया) लि

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : दा र्फबी, 10वां तल, 29 सेनापति बापेट मार्ग, दादर (वेस्ट), मुन्बई-शाखा का पता : इकाई सं. 1008, 11वा तल, वेस्ट एँड मॉल, जनकपूरी जिला सेटर, नई दिल्ली-



पर

हुए

गाश

倉

कम्पीटेंट ऑटोमोबाइल्स कं. लि.

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः कमीटेंट हाउस, एफ-14, कनॉट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-01 दूरमाषः 011-45700000 ईमेलः cs@competent-maruti.com

वेवः www.competent-maruti.com CIN: L34102DL1985PLC020668 सूचना

वीडियो काँफ्रेंसिंग (वीसी)/अन्य ऑडियो वीजूअल साधानों (ओएवीएम) के जिए आयोजित होने वाली 38वीं वार्षिक आम बैठक (एजीएम), बही बंद होने तथा अंतिम लाभांश के संबंध में जानकारी

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 (अधिनियम) तथा उसके अधीन गठित नियमों तथा ('सेबी') (सुवीकरण बाब्यताएं तथा प्रकटन विनियम) विनियम, 2015 (सुवीकरण विनियम) के सभी प्रयोज्य प्रावधानों के साथ पिठत साधारण परिपन्न सं. 14/2020, 17/2020 तथा 20/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रेल, 2020, 13 अप्रेल, 2020 तथा 5 मई 2020 कमशः तथा कांरपीरेट कार्य मंत्रालय (एमसीए) तथा संबी द्वारा आगे अन्य परिपन्नों के अनुसार बठक की सुबना में निर्धारित व्यवसायिक पहलुओं पर वर्षा करने के लिए बीसी/ आर्थीएम के जरिए कंपनी के सदस्यों की एजीएम सोमवार, 28 अगस्त, 2023 को पूर्वास्न 11.00 बन्ने आर्थीएन की जाएगी।

 एजीएम की सूचना तथा वार्षिक प्रतिवेधन सभी सदस्यों को भेज दिए गए हैं जिनक इंमेल का पता कंपनी। क्रियोजिटरी पार्टिसिपेट के साथ पंजीकृत है। ऊपर उल्लेखित वस्तावेज कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.competentmaruti.com तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट यानी www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

ईमेल का पता के पंजीकरण/अद्यतन कराने का तरीका

- क) मीतिक प्रारूप में शेयर धारण रखने वाले सदस्यों, जिन्होंने कंपनी के साथ अपने हंगेल का पंजीकरण/ अद्यतन नहीं कराया है, उनसे सदस्य के नाम एवं पता का उल्लेख कर हस्ताक्षरित अनुरोध पत्र की प्रतिलिपि, पैन कार्ड की स्वयं सत्याधित प्रतिलिपि तथा कंपनी के पास यथा पंजीकृत सदस्य के पता के साक्ष्य के समर्थन में अन्य किसी भी दस्तावेज (यानी ड्राइविंग लाइसेंस, योटर आईडी कार्ड, पासपोर्ट इत्यादि) के साथ अपने पंजीयक तथा अंतरण एजेंट (आरटीए) के पास admin@skylinerta.com पर लिखं कर उसे पंजीकरण/अद्यतन कराने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।
- ख) डिमेटेरियलाइज्ड प्रारूप में शेयर घारण रखने वाले सदस्यों, जिन्होंने अपने ईमेल पता. का पंजीकरण/ अद्यतन नहीं कराया है, उनसे डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट, जिनके पास वे अपने किमेट खाते का रखरखाब करते हैं, के साथ अपने ईमेल पता का पंजीकरण/अद्यतन कराने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।

III. ई-वोटिंग के जरिए वोट डालने का तरीका:

- ह) सदस्यों के पास इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग प्रणाली (ई-वोटिंग) के जरिए एजीएम की सूबना में यथा निर्पारित व्यवसायिक पहलुओं पर अपने वोट डालने का अवसर उपलब्ध होगा। डिमैटेरियलाइण्ड प्रारूप, भीतिक प्रारूप में शेवर घारण रखने वाले सदस्यों तथा जिन सदस्यों ने अपने ईनेल पता का पंजीकरण नहीं कराया है, ऐसे सदस्यों के लिए रिमोट तरीक से वोट (रिमोट ई-वोटिंग) का तरीका एजीएम की सूबना में प्रदत्त है, जो कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.competent-maruti.com पर भी प्रपत्नक होगा।
- ख) इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग प्रणाली के जिए वोटिंग की सुविधा एजीएम में भी उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी तथा एजीएम में शामिल होने वाले सदस्थाण, जिन्होंने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के जिए अपना वोट नहीं डाला है, वे एजीएम में बोट डाल सकते हैं।
- ग) ई-गोर्टिंग के जिए वोट डालने के लिए लॉगइन अनुशंसापत्र सदस्यों को ईमेल के जिए उपलब्ध कराया जाएगा। जिन सदस्यों को ईमेल प्राप्त नहीं होते हैं अथवा जिनके पत्ते कंपनी/आएटीए/ डिप्रॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेंट के पास पंजीकृत नहीं है, वे एजीएम की सूचना की टिप्पणी में दिए गए नीचे उल्लेखित निर्वेशाविलयों के जिए लॉगइन अनुशंसापत्र सृजित कर सकते हैं।

V. लाभांश तथा उसके भुगतान के लिए बही बंद रहेगी:

 क) वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए लाभांश प्रवान करने हेतु शेयरधारकों की पात्रता निर्धारित करने के लिए कंपनी ने मंगलवार, 22 अगस्त, 2023 से सोमवार, 28 अगस्त, 2023 (दोनों दिन सहित) तक बही बंद रखना सनिश्चित किया है।

ख) सदस्यों द्वारा अनुमोदन किए जाने घर, सोमवार, 21 अगस्त, 2023 की समाफि घर डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा प्रस्तुत लामचोगी स्वत्वाधिकारी के विवरण के आचार पर तथा भीतिक प्रारूप में शेयर घारण रखने के मामले में सोमवार, 21 अगस्त, 2023 की समाजि घर कंपनी के सदस्यों के रिजस्टर में जिन सदस्यों के नाम दर्ज हैं, उन्हें लामांश का मुनतान किया जाएगा।

ग) प्रासंगिक परिपत्रों के अनुसार लाभांश का गुगतान इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रारूप में उन सभी शदस्यों को किया जाएगा, जिन्होंने अपने बैंक खाते का विदरण का अद्यतन करा चुके हैं। डाक सेवा के सामान्य होने के उपरांत अपने बैंक खाते का अद्यतन नहीं करा चुके सदस्यों को उनके पंजीकृत पते पर लाभांश वारंट/ डिमांड डाफ्ट भेजा जाएगा।

 वाभांश का मुगतान लागू दरों पर स्त्रोत पर कर की कटीती का विषय वस्तु होगा। अधिक विषरण के लिए कृपया एजीएम की सुचना की टिम्मणी देखें।

V. लामांश प्राप्त करने के लिए अधिदेश पंजीकरण कराने का तरीकाः

सदस्यों से अपने परिपूर्ण बैंक विवरण का पंजीकरण/अद्यतन कराने का अनुरोध किया जाता है:

क) डिमैटेरियलाइन्ड प्रारूप में शेयर घारण रहने पर डिवॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेटों, जिलके पास चनके डिमैट खाता का रखरखान किया जाता है, के पास वांक्रित वस्तावेज जमा कर। आपके डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेट द्वारा निर्वारित प्रारूप में विवरण भी प्रस्तुत करना होगा; तथा

ख) कंपनी के पास (जहां शेयर गीतिक प्रारूप में धारित हैं) virenr@skylinerta.com पर साथ में cs@competet-maruti.com को उसकी प्रतिलिपि भेजना होगा के साथ सदस्य के नाम, फोलियों नं, बँक का विवरण का उल्लेख कर हस्ताबारित अनुरोध पत्र की एक प्रतिलिपि, पैन कार्ड की स्वयं सत्यापित प्रतिलिपि तथा रह चेक की एक प्रतिलिपि भेज कर पंजीकरण कराया जा सकता है।

सदस्यों को एजीएम की सुमना में उल्लेखित समी टिप्पणियाँ तथा विवरण, एजीएम में शामिल होने के निर्देशावितयां, रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के जरिए वोट डालने अथवा एजीएम में वोट डालने का प्रारूप सावधानीपूर्वक पढ़ने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।

कृते कम्पीटेंट ऑटोमोबाइल्स कं. लि.

' हस्ता/-रवि अरोड़ा हंपनी सचिव

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 04,08,2023